Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Guangjun Zhang			05/17/2006	
Fuqiang Zhou			05/17/2006	
Zhenzhong Wei			05/17/2006	
Jie Jiang			05/17/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	ame: Beijing University of Aeronautics and Astronautics			
Street Address:	No.37 XueYuan Road			
Internal Address:	HaiDian District			
City:	Beijing			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	100083			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		11164338		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number: (415)962-0741				
	. ,	Mail when the fax attempt is uns	uccessful.	
Phone:	970 468			
Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com				
Correspondent Name: Oppedahl & Olson LLP Address Line 1: P O Box 5388				
Address Line 4:		COLORADO 80435-5388		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HUIZ.P001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Carl Oppedahl	Carl Oppedahl	
NAME OF SUBMITT				
NAME OF SUBMITT		JL	PATENT	

Total Attachments: 4 source=huiz-assgn-signed#page1.tif source=huiz-assgn-signed#page2.tif source=huiz-assgn-signed#page3.tif source=huiz-assgn-signed#page4.tif

In consideration of One China Yuan Renminbi and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I sell and assign to Beijing University of Aeronautics and Astronautics, having an address at No.37 XueYuan Road, HaiDian District, Beijing 100083, Peoples Republic of China (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in *Method and apparatus for dynamic measuring* three-dimensional parameters of tire with laser vision as described in US patent application number Serial No. 11/164,338, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Zhang Guoroffun

May 17, 2006

DATE

ZHANG, Guangjun

Witnessed:

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 017627 FRAME: 0055

In consideration of One China Yuan Renminbi and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I sell and assign to Beijing University of Aeronautics and Astronautics, having an address at No.37 XueYuan Road, HaiDian District, Beijing 100083, Peoples Republic of China (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in *Method and apparatus for dynamic measuring* three-dimensional parameters of tire with laser vision as described in US patent application number Serial No. 11/164,338, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

2hors Fu glang

May 17, 2006

DATE

Zhou Fuqiang

Witnessed:

Page 2 of 4

In consideration of One China Yuan Renminbi and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I sell and assign to Beijing University of Aeronautics and Astronautics, having an address at No.37 XueYuan Road, HaiDian District, Beijing 100083, Peoples Republic of China (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in *Method and apparatus for dynamic measuring* three-dimensional parameters of tire with laser vision as described in US patent application number Serial No. 11/164,338, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Wei Zhanzhang

May 17, 2006

DATE

Wei Zhenzhong

Witnessed:

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 017627 FRAME: 0057

In consideration of One China Yuan Renminbi and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I sell and assign to Beijing University of Aeronautics and Astronautics, having an address at No.37 XueYuan Road, HaiDian District, Beijing 100083, Peoples Republic of China (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Method and apparatus for dynamic measuring three-dimensional parameters of tire with laser vision as described in US patent application number Serial No. 11/164,338, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Jiangjie

May 17, 2006

DATE

Jiang Jie, Beijing

Witnessed:

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 017627 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 05/17/2006